GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2829
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.3.2017

Support under IDMI

2829. SHRI ASADUDDIN OWAISI:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Institutes supported by the Ministry under the scheme of Infrastructure Development in Minority Institutes (IDMI) during the last three academic years, State/UT-wise; and

(b) the amount of funds allocated for this Scheme during the last three years, State/UT-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a) & (b): The details of Institutes supported and amount spent during the last three years, State/ UT-wise under the scheme of Infrastructure Development in Minority Institutes (IDMI) are at

Annexure.


ANNEXURE

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.
2829 BY SHRI ASADUDDIN OWAISI REGARDING “SUPPORT UNDER IDMI”

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S.No. | States 2013-14 2014-15
No. of Institutes | Amount No. of Institutes | Amount No..of

Institutes
1 | Gujarat 21 302.34 - - -
2 | Haryana - - 6 17.68 -
3 | Karnataka 13 78.33 20 291.51 -
4 | Kerala 29 56.21 - - 6
5 | Manipur - - - - 1
6 | Madhya Pradesh 2 50.54 4 32.11 -
7 | Maharashtra 61 605.27 60 572.34 -
8 | Rajasthan 5 92.46 - - -
9 | Uttarakhand 47 494.16 3 15.02 -
10 | Sikkim 21 343.44 - - 4
11 | Mizoram 26 468.48 31 205.84 1
12 | Tamil Nadu - - 1 4.88 -
13 | Uttar Pradesh 3 7.76 1 5.33 1
Total 228 2498.99 126 1144.71 13

